
Width - 70.8 / 43.3 inch

Depth - 17.7 inch

Height - 35 inch

Issue 1 - 1 28/05/25

N707P404593, N707P404594

Assembly Instructions - Please keep for future reference

Important - Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

Dimensions









A

B

C
D

E

F

G

G
H

I

J

J

K

K

4



R

S

T

U

V

W

X Y

Z

5

M

N

O
P

Q

P

Q

P

Q

L

N
OP

Q

P

Q

P

Q

X3



A 1100 x 450 x 108 mm B 803 x 450 x 17 mm

1 1

1

E 1100 x 450 x 17 mm I 722 x 30 x 12 mm

1
K 694 x 290 x 12 mm

2

J 350 x 40 x 18 mm

2
L 707 x 345 x 17 mm

1

M 707 x 345 x 17 mm

1
N 650 x 100 x 12 mm

2

O 650 x 100 x 12 mm

2

S 170 x 100 x 12 mm

2

P 260 x 100 x 12 mm

6

Q 279 x Ø15 mm

6
R 170 x 100 x 12 mm

2
6

PART  LIST - N707P404593
Assembly Instructions



1

T 361 x 100 x 12 mm U 380 x Ø15 mm

1

Z 310 x 298 x 3 mm

3
7

C 713 x 448 x 17 mm

1 1

D 713 x 448 x 17 mm

F 797 x 405 x 40 mm

1

G 722 x 343 x 3 mm

2
H 722 x 358 x 3 mm

1

V 346 x 235 x 17 mm

3
W 300 x 160 x 12 mm

3

X 300 x 160 x 12 mm

3
Y 300 x 160 x 12 mm

3

PART  LIST - N707P404594

Assembly Instructions



STEP 1

Cam Bolt x 6

1

STEP 2

2

Cam lock x 4

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

8

A

1

1

1

1

A

20

A

B
D2

1

1

1

20



8

STEP 4

STEP 3

2

Cam lock x 2M4 x 35 mm Screw x 2

7

M6 x 50 mm Screw x 2

19

Allen Wrench x 1

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

9

J

J

B

A

D

8

M4 x 35 mm Screw x 2

8

J

2

C

A

J

J

D

8

J

20

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

7

19

20

20



STEP 6

STEP 5
G

G
H

M
L

10

11

M

A

C
B

A
D

A

10
11

M

10

Ø7 x 11 mm Door pin x 4

11

Ø5 x 11 x 1  Flat  washer x 4

10

Assembly Instructions
I



STEP 8

STEP 7

12
C

B

D

12

Ø8 x 30 Wood dowel x 6

3

19E

C

B

D

3

M6 x 45 mm Bolt x 6

6

M6 x 13 mm Cross-nut x 6

19

Allen Wrench x 1

6

11

Assembly Instructions

20

20

Screwdriver (Not included)



STEP 9

STEP 8

F

A

F A

1945

4

M6 x 30 mm Bolt  x 2

5

Ø6 x 16 x 1 Flat  washer x 2

19

Allen Wrench x 1

14

9

20

20

913

13
13

13

13
14

14
14

F

E

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

13

Locking Caster x 4

14

Caster x 3

9

M3.5 x 15 mm Screw x 28

12

Assembly Instructions

PULL OUT



STEP 12

STEP 11

1

O

N

Cam Bolt x 12

1 20

Screwdriver (Not included)

N

O

P

P

P

Q

Q

Q

2
20

P

O

2

Cam lock x 12

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

X2

X2

13



STEP 14

STEP 13

R S

1

Cam Bolt x 2

1 20

Screwdriver (Not included)

2
20

T

S

R

U

T

R

2

Cam lock x 2

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

20

14



STEP 16

STEP 15

Cam Bolt x 24

1 20

Screwdriver (Not included)

1

20

V

1

20

W X

W

X

Y

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

2

X3

2

2

20

20

V

W
X

Z

Y

15

16

Knob x 3

1716 17

M4 x 20 mm Bolt  x 3

2

Cam lock x 24

16

17

20

V

16

17

V
X3



1

12

12

B

Cam Bolt x 2

1 20

Screwdriver (Not included)

2

Cam lock x 2

12

Wood dowel x 4

12

1
1

12
LM

Cam Bolt x 8

1 20

Screwdriver (Not included)

2

Cam lock x 8

12

Wood dowel x 8

M

L

2

20

2
20

16

STEP 18

STEP 17

1

12

12

B

Cam Bolt x 2

1 20

Screwdriver (Not included)

2

Cam lock x 2

12

Wood dowel x 4

12

1
1

12
LM

Cam Bolt x 8

1 20

Screwdriver (Not included)

2

Cam lock x 8

12

Wood dowel x 8

M

L

2

20

2
20

16

120
20

20



K

K

15

15

Shelf Support x 8

16

Knob x 2

17

M4 x 20 mm Bolt  x 2

16

17

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

20

17

STEP 20

STEP 19

15

15

Shelf Support x 8

16 17

16

17

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

20

17



18

Extension cord x 1

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

9

M3.5 x 15 mm Screw x 2

9

20

18

A

A

18

STEP 22

STEP 21

18

Extension cord x 1

20

Screwdriver (Not included)

9

M3.5 x 15 mm Screw x 2

9

20

18

A

A

18

PULL IN

PULL OUT


